VILLAGE OF OTISVILLE REPEAL ORDINANCE # 28 Ordinance No. 37

An Ordinance to repeal Ordinance No. 28 relative to the regulation and licensing of Pin-Ball machines.

The Village of Otisville Ordains:
SECTION 1: That Ordinance No. 28 relating to the regulation and licensing of Pin-Ball machines, adopted December 2, 1941, taking effect December 26, 1941, is hereby repealed and made of no further effect.
SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall take effect on the 24 th day of December, 1945.
Approved, Adopted and ordered published three public places in the Village of Otisville, this 3rd day of December, 1945.
(Signed), President L. Daenzer, Village Clerk
I, Lorenz Daenzer, Clerk of the Village of Otisville, do hereby certify that the Foregoing Ordinance was published by posting in three public places in the Village of Otisville on the day of 19 to wit:
1.

2.

3.

L. Daenzer, Village Clerk